

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 48 of 2024 with
Crl M.C. No. 44 of 2024**

Thongbam Raghmani Meitei

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Officer in Charge Lamphel Police Station and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21.07.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner with consent of the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 03.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba