

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No.48 of 2024 with
Crl M.C 44 of 2024

Thongbam Raghmani Meitei ... Petitioners

-Versus-

O/C Lamphal P.S. & Anr ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
24.11.2025

On joint request made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 16.1.2026.

JUDGE

Priyajit